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1.0 PURPOSE 
The purpose of this document is to provide guidelines for the naming of facilities as 
described in Board Policy 1000.3 GP-7 Naming of Facilities. 

 

Facility Space Contributions 
1000  Building $   250,000 
1100 Wallenstein 
Theater 

Green Room 
Stage 
Theater Seating 

$     25,000 
     100,000 
     250,000 

1200 Science STEM Classrooms 
Faculty Suites (wing) 

$     25,000 
       25,000 

1300 Childcare Center Building $   250,000 
1400 Administrative  Building 

Large Conference Room 
Presidential Conference Room 
Supplemental Instruction 

$1,000,000 
       15,000 
       15,000 
       20,000 

1500 Computer Science Building 
Classrooms 

$1,000,000 
       25,000 

1600 Business & Liberal 
Arts  

Building 
Classrooms 
Faculty Suites 

$1,000,000 
       25,000 
       25,000 

1700 Nursing  Building 
Classrooms 
Faculty Suites 

$1,000,000 
       25,000 
       25,000 

1800 Grant Co ATEC Classrooms  
Dining Commons 
Executive Dining Room 
Library Classrooms 
Library Study Rooms 

$     25,000 
     250,000 
       50,000 
       25,000  
       25,000       

1900 Paul Hirai Fine Arts  Art Studios 
Classrooms 
Sculpting Room 

$     25,000 
       25,000 
       35,000 

2000 DeVries Activity 
Center  

Gym Court  
Gym Seating 

$   250,000 
     200,000 

2200 Baseball Field  $   500,000 
2300 Softball Field  $   500,000 
2600 Outdoor 
UAS/Drone Facility 

 $   500,000 

3000 Aviation Training  
Center 

Building 
Classrooms 
Study/Simulation Area 

$1,000,000 
       25,000 
       25,000 

3100 Aircraft Hangar Hangar & Maintenance Bays $1,000,000 
3200 (NEW) Aviation 
Maintenance Technician 

Building 
Aircraft Maintenance Lab 
Classrooms (3) 

$1,000,000 
     350,000 
       30,000 
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3700 Workforce 
Education Center (WEC) 
Spaces as yet to be 
identified within PTEC 
project-TBD 

Building 
Automotive Lab 2 
 
Classrooms (23) 
Faculty Office Suite, Floor 1 
Faculty Office Suite, Floor 2 
Lower Level Nooks (2) 
IT Room 
Mechatronics Lab 
Staircase Lounge 
 

$2,000,000 
      
      
      
     200,000 
       30,000 
      
     100,000 
     100,000 
          
         5,000        
       75,000 
       85,000  
      
       20,000 
        

3800 Commercial 
Driver’s License (CDL) 
Track 

Asphalt Track $   150,000 

4100 Auto/Unmanned 
Aircraft Systems  

 
Classrooms 

 
$     25,000 

Roundabout (Hirai Fine Arts and Grant Transit 
Authority Shelter) 

$   100,000 

   
 

 
 


