

Big Bend community college

Implementing Board Policy: BP1000.3

Responsible Department: Finance & Administration

## 1.0 PURPOSE

The purpose of this document is to provide guidelines for the naming of facilities as described in Board Policy 1000.3 GP-7 Naming of Facilities.

Facility	Space	Contributions
1000	Building	\$ 250,000
1100 Wallenstein	Green Room	\$ 25,000
Theater	Stage	100,000
	Theater Seating	250,000
1200 Science STEM	Classrooms	\$ 25,000
	Faculty Suites (wing)	25,000
1300 Childcare Center	Building	\$ 250,000
1400 Administrative	Building	\$1,000,000
	Large Conference Room	15,000
	Presidential Conference Room	15,000
	Supplemental Instruction	20,000
1500 Computer Science	Building	\$1,000,000
·	Classrooms	25,000
1600 Business & Liberal	Building	\$1,000,000
Arts	Classrooms	25,000
	Faculty Suites	25,000
1700 Nursing	Building	\$1,000,000
	Classrooms	25,000
	Faculty Suites	25,000
1800 Grant Co ATEC	Classrooms	\$ 25,000
	Dining Commons	250,000
	Executive Dining Room	50,000
	Library Classrooms	25,000
	Library Study Rooms	25,000
1900 Paul Hirai Fine Arts	Art Studios	\$ 25,000
	Classrooms	25,000
	Sculpting Room	35,000
2000 DeVries Activity	Gym Court	\$ 250,000
Center	Gym Seating	200,000
2200 Baseball Field		\$ 500,000
2300 Softball Field		\$ 500,000
2600 Outdoor		\$ 500,000
UAS/Drone Facility		
3000 Aviation Training	Building	\$1,000,000
Center	Classrooms	25,000
	Study/Simulation Area	25,000
3100 Aircraft Hangar	Hangar & Maintenance Bays	\$1,000,000
3200 (NEW) Aviation	Building	\$1,000,000
Maintenance Technician	Aircraft Maintenance Lab	350,000
	Classrooms (3)	30,000

3700 Workforce	Building	\$2,000,000
Education Center (WEC)	Automotive Lab 2	
Spaces as yet to be identified within PTEC	Classrooms (23)	
project-TBD	Faculty Office Suite, Floor 1	200,000
, ,	Faculty Office Suite, Floor 2	30,000
	Lower Level Nooks (2)	400,000
	IT Room	100,000
	Mechatronics Lab Staircase Lounge	100,000
	Staircase Lourige	5,000
		75,000
		85,000
		20,000
3800 Commercial	Asphalt Track	\$ 150,000
Driver's License (CDL)	7.041.000	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Track		
4100 Auto/Unmanned		
Aircraft Systems	Classrooms	\$ 25,000
Roundabout	(Hirai Fine Arts and Grant Transit Authority Shelter)	\$ 100,000
	,	